Spartanburg, SC 29303 Fax: 864.597.4019

Email: interim@wofford.edu

FROM: Dr. Boyce Lawton, Coordinator of the Interim

RE: RELEASES FOR INTERIM

Wofford College requires that each student in an Interim project which will take him or her off the Wofford campus for all or part of the Interim period, and each student who is to do any independent project, execute a document releasing the College from various liabilities and responsibilities.

The nature of the project in which you are enrolled is such that the Release must be executed and submitted by each participant in the project.

You must see to it that the Release is executed and signed properly, and received by Wofford College.

INSTRUCTIONS:

If you are under 21 years of age, both you and your parent/guardian are to sign and date the Release, each in the presence of a witness, who also is to sign. (A witness's signature should appear on each of the two "Witnessed by" lines.)

If you are 21 years of age or older (and are not enrolled in a travel/study project), only your signature, dated, and that of a witness to your signing are required.

<u>If your project is a travel/study program</u>, the witnessed and dated signatures of both you and your parent/guardian are required, regardless of your age. (A witness's signature should appear on each of the two "Witnessed by" lines.)

The Release and signatures need not be notarized. Releases may be faxed or scanned and emailed and **should be submitted to the project sponsor.**

On-Campus Projects and Travel/Study Projects:

PLEASE EXECUTE AND RETURN PROMPTLY TO YOUR PROJECT FACULTY SPONSOR
(Faculty Name)
Interim Faculty Sponsor
Wofford College
429 N. Church St.
Spartanburg, SC 29303-3663

DUE DATE: Please note your sponsor's personal deadline for submitting forms.

Independent Projects:

PLEASE EXECUTE AND RETURN PROMPTLY TO
Dr. Boyce Lawton
Coordinator of the Interim
Wofford College
429 N. Church St.
Spartanburg, SC 29303-3663

DUE DATE: December 17, 2012

RELEASE

In order to afford an enlarged educational experience to the undersigned and other members of the Wofford College community, the College sponsors and makes available off-campus and other special educational opportunities. In exchange for and in consideration of this sponsorship, the undersigned participant agrees, subject to the limitations set out below, to release Wofford College, its officers, trustees, instructors, employees, agents, successors, and assigns from any responsibility for, and to indemnify each thereof against and hold them harmless from, all obligations, liabilities, claims, demands, costs, and expenses, including

reasonable attorney's fees, arising out of or in any way connected with any of the following:

- (1) Any and all claims of whatever nature for any injury, loss, damage, accident, delay, irregularity, or expense arising from the use or operation of any vehicle or services, from strikes, acts of terrorism, anarchy, kidnapping or hostage taking, political/social movements, war, weather, sickness, quarantine, government restrictions or regulations, or from any act or omission of any steamship, airline, railroad, bus, transportation, sight-seeing, hotel, or any other service or transporting company, firm, individual, or agency, or for any other cause whatsoever in connection therewith;
- (2) Any intentional or unintentional injury to the participant, or caused in whole or in part by the participant to any other person or persons;
- (3) Any intentional or unintentional damage or injury to property, whether personal, real, or mixed, owned by or in the custody or possession of the participant or others, or caused in whole or part by the participant;
- (4) Any contractual or other financial obligations incurred by the participant during the study session or travel program, including without limitations obligations or liabilities incurred by the participant in any foreign country in which the study session or travel program takes place;
- (5) The taking, processing, publishing, or otherwise using of photographs of the participant in any way deemed desirable by Wofford College in its sole discretion. Wofford College is hereby granted full permission to so take and use photographs of the participant.

The undersigned participant hereby consents and agrees not to sue or bring suit or legal or equitable action against Wofford College or any of its officers, trustees, instructors, employees, agents, successors, and assigns for or on any matter covered by the foregoing releases and indemnities. This Release, with respect to paragraphs (1), (2), (3), and (4), is limited to events and occurrences off the premises of Wofford College during the period of Interim project activities in the academic year 2012-2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto affixed his/her signature this

Student's Name (Printed):		W Number:	
Student's Signature:	Date:	Witness:	
Parent's Signature:	Date:	Witness:	
Number and title of Interim Project:			
Name of Sponsoring Faculty Member:			